

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

PROPOSED CHANGES TO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 6, 2022

Behavioral Health Recovery Services

The Behavioral Health Recovery Services Department has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

Fee Description	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services			
Mental Health Services (MHS)	\$2.61 per minute	\$3.00 per minute	15%
Linkage Case Management Services (CM)	\$2.20 per minute	\$2.70 per minute	23%
Medication Support Services	\$5.40 per minute	\$6.21 per minute	15%

Cannabis Management

The Cannabis Management Department has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

Fee Description	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	
Cannabis Fee			
Cannabis - Appeal Administrative Review	N / A	\$264.06	100%
Hearing Officer - Review Application Denial/Appeal File	N / A	\$140.00	100%
Appeal Hearing	N/A	\$1,000.00	100%

Social Services

The Social Services Department has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

		-	-			
Fee Description	Current Fee	Proposed Fee				
blic Administrator						
Minimum Fee on Smaller Estates	Greater of \$1,000 or Actual Hours Worked at \$80/hr for Deputy and \$40/hr for Others	ctual Hours Worked \$80/hr for Deputy \$1,000			Var	
First: \$100,000	N/A	4% Administration				Var
Next: \$100,000	N/A	3% Administration				Var
Next: \$800,000	N/A	2% Administration				Var
Next: \$9,000,000	N/A	1% Administration				Var
Next: \$15,000,000	N/A	.5% Administration			Var	
Amounts over \$25,000,000	N/A	To Be Determined by the Court				Var
Bond Fee	N/A	\$25 plus .25% on Estates over \$10,000				1
Extraoridnary Services	\$80/hr for Deputy	\$103/hr for Deputy				
Extraoridnary Services	\$40/hr for Others	\$75/hr for Others				
blic Guardian						
Conservatorship of the Person	\$250	N / A (see Conservatorshio of the Estate Rates - Exhibit)				Rer
Accounting Fees	\$150	N/A				Rei
Bond Fees	N/A	\$25 plus .25% on Assets over \$10,000				Va
Initial Set Up Fee	N / A	\$2,000 as allowed				1
Investigation Fee	N / A	\$850 as allowed				
In Final Accounts where the Conservatee is Deceased	N / A	40% of the Estate Balance up to \$4,600 as allowed				Va
Probate Code 2631	N/A	\$ 900 as allowed				1
Conservatorship of the Estate		Compensation	Value of Estate	Compensation	Value of Estate	
	N/A	\$300	\$ 1,5000 and under	-0-	\$774.99 and under	Var
	N/A	plus 1.5% of next	\$85,000	11% of balance as allowed	\$775 - \$1,499	Va
	N/A	1% of next	\$900,000	16% of balance, with a maximum of \$ 1,500 as allowed	\$1,500 - 14,999	Var
	N/A	.5% of next	\$9,000,000	10% of balance, with a maximum of \$ 2,000 as allowed	\$15,000 - 44,999	Va
	N/A	.25% of next	\$15,000,000	4.5% of balance, with a maximum of \$ 2,600 as allowed	\$45,000 - 74,999	Var
	N/A	Fee set by court over	\$25,000,000	3.5% of balance, with a maximum of \$ 3,150 as allowed	\$75,000 - 104,999	Va
	N/A			3% of balance, with a maximum of \$ 3,770 as allowed	\$105,000 - 129,999	Vai
	N/A			2.9% of balance, with a maximum of \$7,000 as allowed	\$130,000 - 244,999	Var
	N/A			2.9% of balance, with a maximum of \$8,500 as allowed	\$245,000 and above	Var



COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

PROPOSED CHANGES TO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 6, 2022

Public Guardian			
Sales of Real Estate	N / A	\$1,500 as allowed	100%
Sales on Personal Property over \$1,500	N / A	\$500 as allowed	100%
Extraordinary Services	\$80/hr forDeputy	\$103/hr fpr Deputy as allowed	29%
Extraordinary Services	\$40/hr for Others	\$75/hr for Others as allowed	88%

Public Health Health

The Public Health Department has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

Fee Description	Current Fee	Proposed Fee	
ironmental Health			
Body Art Program Fees: Practioner Registration	\$62.00	\$74.99	
Food Establishment Fees: Restaurant & Bar Under 650	\$700.00	\$932.16	
Square Feet			
Food Establishment Fees: Restaurant & Bar Under 650 Square Feet (Including Medium School Kitchens)	\$640.00	\$773.09	
Food Establishment Fees: Bed & Breakfast	\$426.00	\$741.28	-
Food Establishment Fees: Continental Breakfast Only	\$307.00	\$773.09	1
Food Establishment Fees: Bakery	\$590.00	\$773.09	
Food Establishment Fees: Bakery with Units (Deli		φτισσ	
/Restaurant / Etc.	\$680.00	\$804.91	
Food Establishment Fees: Small Retail Market (Under	\$495.00	\$773.09	
2,000 Square Feet including Units)			
Food Establishment Fees: Produce Stand / Produce Truck	\$65.00	\$129.31	
Hazmat: Solid Waste - Enforcement Agency Notification - Sealed Container Transfer Station	\$695.00	\$796.03	
Pool and Spa Fees: Plan Review, Minor	\$379.00	\$474.91	
Domestic Water Fees: Water Well Permits (9.16.010 MCC)	\$502.00	\$764.09	
Doniestie vvalet rees, vvalet vven retning 2 Kelocation	\$90.00	\$169.98	
Domestic Water Fees: Water Well Permits - Special Area	\$557.00	\$764.09	
Domestic Water Fees: Water Well Destruction Permits	\$271.00	\$751.14	
Domestic Water Fees: Water Well Repair Permits	\$199.00	\$713.98	1
Domestic Water Fees: Water Well Pump Test Review	\$130.00	\$226.61	
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -			
Standard System - New	\$717.00	\$922.19	
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -	\$483.00	\$595.83	
Standard System - Replacement	\$105.00	4555.65	
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -			
Additional Charge for Systems over 600 gal./day, per 100	\$17.00	\$90.94	43
gal./day over 600 gal./day, Increase Fee by			
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -	\$245.00	\$514.70	11
Revision	\$245.00	<i>ф</i> .,то	1.
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-	\$416.00	\$514.70	2
Standard System Revision	\$410.00	<i>ф</i> .,то	4
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -	\$111.00	\$221.95	10
Archival Review Greater Than 5 Years	\$111.00	<i>4221.9</i> 9	
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver	\$177.00	\$341.93	g
Request	\$177.00	ψ511.55	-
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage	\$118.00	\$207.82	-
Pump (Std. Add-On)	·		
Liquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -	\$99.00	\$288.95	19
Groundwater Drain		·	
iquid Waste Fees: Site Evaluation Report Review -	\$239.00	\$352.45	2
Discovery Report of Existing Unknown System		·	
iquid Waste Fees: DEH Sewage System Failure Analysis	\$218.00	\$442.91	10
Liquid Waste Fees: Request for Exception of Mendocino			
County Code	\$339.00	\$687.34	10
Liquid Waste Fees: Request for Soil Moisture Construction			
Inspection	\$218.00	\$308.96	2
and Use Fees: + Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$120.00	\$170.58	2
Land Use Fees: Modification of Conditions	\$139.00	\$321.37	13
and ose rees, moundation of Conditions	\$1.39.00	<i>اد</i> .12 <i>4</i> پ	13
Land Use Fees: Administrative Permit Application Review	\$135.00	\$229.89	7